

Ontario Airfield Marking Project: Re-bid
 Bid Opening: February 1, 2019 at 11:00 am
 Bid Tabulation

APPARENT LOW BIDDER*

BASE BID					Maxwell Asphalt, Inc.		Hi-Lite Airfield Services, LLC		PCI		Sterndahl Enterprises Inc.	
Item	Spec Ref.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
1	A-105-3.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 327,000.00	\$ 327,000.00	\$ 558,648.00	\$ 558,648.00	\$ 635,000.00	\$ 635,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00
2	A-105-3.3	Provide Lighted Runway Closure Marker	EA	4	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 172,000.00
3	A-110-5.1	Pavement Marking Removal	SF	1054000	\$ 1.17	\$ 1,233,180.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,317,500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,844,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,108,000.00
4	A-110-5.4	Rubber Removal	SY	101450	\$ 0.99	\$ 100,435.50	\$ 0.99	\$ 100,435.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 91,305.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 40,580.00
5	A-640-5.1	Pavement Friction Testing	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
6	P-156-5.1	Compliance with Pollution, Erosion, and Siltation Control	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	P-620-5.1.1	Miscellaneous Marking – White without Beads	SF	5,000	\$ 0.63	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,250.00
8	P-620-5.1.2	Miscellaneous Marking – White with Beads	SF	300,000	\$ 0.92	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600,000.00
9	P-620-5.1.3	Miscellaneous Marking – Yellow without Beads	SF	20,000	\$ 0.63	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 25,000.00
10	P-620-5.1.4	Miscellaneous Marking – Yellow with Beads	SF	1,000	\$ 0.87	\$ 870.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 950.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	P-620-5.1.5	Miscellaneous Marking – Black without Beads	SF	76,100	\$ 0.63	\$ 47,943.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 51,748.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 83,710.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 95,125.00
12	P-620-5.1.6	Miscellaneous Marking – Green without Beads	SF	14,900	\$ 0.97	\$ 14,453.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 18,625.00
13	P-620-5.2.1	Runway Surface Painted Holding Position Sign	EA	73	\$ 775.00	\$ 56,575.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 116,800.00
14	P-620-5.2.2	Taxiway Surface Painted Direction Sign	EA	3	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
15	P-620-5.2.3	Roadway Information Sign	EA	26	\$ 685.00	\$ 17,810.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00
16	P-620-5.3.1	Runway Holding Position Line	LF	5,900	\$ 14.75	\$ 87,025.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 68,145.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 141,600.00
17	P-620-5.3.2	Taxiway Edge, Solid	LF	78,000	\$ 1.65	\$ 128,700.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 202,800.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 292,500.00
18	P-620-5.3.3	Taxiway Edge, Dashed	LF	650	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,592.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,437.50
19	P-620-5.3.4	Taxiway Centerline, 6"	LF	38,000	\$ 1.65	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 114,000.00
20	P-620-5.3.5	Taxiway Centerline, 12"	LF	42,000	\$ 1.25	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 126,000.00
21	P-620-5.3.6	Enhanced Taxiway Centerline, 6" Center	LF	4,950	\$ 3.75	\$ 18,562.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 36,630.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 44,550.00
22	P-620-5.3.7	Enhanced Taxiway Centerline, 12" Center	LF	2,500	\$ 4.75	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00
23	P-620-5.3.8	Taxiway Movement/Non-Movement Line	LF	6,350	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 26,035.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 47,625.00
24	P-620-5.3.9	Taxiway POFZ Holding Position Line	LF	300	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16.45	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00
25	P-620-5.3.10	Roadway Edge	LF	10,350	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 23,287.50
26	P-620-5.3.11	Roadway Zipper	LF	7,400	\$ 2.23	\$ 16,502.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 66,600.00
27	P-620-5.3.12	Roadway Centerline	LF	3,050	\$ 1.78	\$ 5,429.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,862.50
28	P-620-5.4.1	Runway Holding Position Sign Stencil: All Sizes	SF	4	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
29	P-620-5.4.2	Taxiway Painted Direction Sign: S2 Stencil	SF	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
30	P-620-5.4.3	Taxiway Painted Direction Sign: Arrow Stencil	SF	1	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
31	P-620-5.5	Provide Retroreflectometer	SF	1	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
					Total	\$ 2,686,827.50	Total	\$ 3,097,956.50	Total	\$ 4,046,320.00	Total	\$ 4,927,142.50

Indicates math/spelling error

*This is a "Schedule of Work and Prices" summary only and does not constitute review of the bid documents submitted with the bid. The Apparent Low Bidder on this sheet relates to the submitted "Schedule of Work and Prices" only and does not necessarily constitute lowest responsible bidder, to be determined upon review of the Bid Documents. A separate "Notice of Intent to Award" will be posted when review is completed.